# State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

# District Court 4th Judicial District

Prosecutor File No.
Court File No.

21A06803 27-CR-22-7953

State of Minnesota,

COMPLAINT

Plaintiff,

Warrant

VS.

ISAAC LEE KELLEY DOB: 03/07/1981

10040 Dogwood St NW Apt B3 Coon Rapids, MN 55448

Defendant.

The Complainant submits this complaint to the Court and states that there is probable cause to believe Defendant committed the following offense(s):

### **COUNT I**

Charge: Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic

Minnesota Statute: 152.023.1(1), with reference to: 609.101.3, 152.023.3(a)

Maximum Sentence: 20 YEARS AND/OR \$75,000-\$250,000

Offense Level: Felony

Offense Date (on or about): 07/04/2021

Control #(ICR#): 21004642

Charge Description: That on or about 7/4/2021, in Hennepin County, Minnesota, Isaac Lee Kelley unlawfully sold, gave away, bartered, delivered, exchanged, distributed, disposed of to another, offered to sell, agreed to sell, manufactured or possessed with intent to sell one or more mixtures containing a narcotic drug, to wit: methamphetamine.



### STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Complainant has investigated the facts and circumstances of this offense and believes the following establishes probable cause:

On July 4, 2021 at approximately 3:01 p.m., Metro Transit Police observed three males conducting a narcotics transaction at the Lake Street light rail stop in Minneapolis, Hennepin County. Officers observed two plastic bags containing a suspected narcotic on top of a black scale. One of the males grabbed the scale and one of the bags as officers approached.

The male was later identified as ISAAC LEE KELLEY, DOB: 3/7/1981, Defendant herein. During a search of Defendant's person, officers found another large bag containing a suspected narcotic in his pants. The suspected narcotic field-tested positive for methamphetamine and weighed approximately 20.068 grams.

Defendant is currently in custody.



### SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

Complainant requests that Defendant, subject to bail or conditions of release, be:

(1) arrested or that other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant's appearance in court; or

(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings; and that said Defendant otherwise be dealt with according to law.

Complainant declares under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116; Minn. R. Crim. P. 2.01, subds. 1, 2.

Complainant Paul Alfred Buzicky

Police Officer 560 6th Avenue N

Minneapolis, MN 55411

Badge: 74381

**Electronically Signed:** 

04/27/2022 12:12 PM Marion County, Indiana

Being authorized to prosecute the offenses charged, I approve this complaint.

Prosecuting Attorney Warsame Galaydh

300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487

(612) 348-5550

Electronically Signed: 04/26/2022 08:42 AM



### FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental sworn testimony, I, the Issuing Officer, have determined that probable cause exists to support, subject to bail or conditions of release where applicable, Defendant's arrest p

or other lawful steps be taken to obtai pending further proceedings. Defendant	• •		ndant's detention, if already in custody, ense(s).
THEREFORE YOU. THE DEFENDAN	SUMN T. ARE SUMMONED		ed in the Notice of Hearing before the
above-named court to answer this comp			
IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in response to			ARREST shall be issued.
	X WARF		
of Minnesota, that the Defendant be ap	oprehended and arrest udicial Officer of such c	ed without delay and ourt without unnecess	warrant: I order, in the name of the State brought promptly before the court (if in ary delay, and in any event not later than dealt with according to law.
X Execute in MN Only	Execute Na	ationwide	Execute in Border States
	ORDER OF	DETENTION	
Since the Defendant is already in custo detained pending further proceedings.	dy, I order, subject to b	ail or conditions of re	lease, that the Defendant continue to be
Bail: \$5,000.00 Conditions of Release:			
This complaint, duly subscribed and swo as of the following date: April 27, 2022.	rn to or signed under pe	enalty of perjury, is iss	ued by the undersigned Judicial Officer
Judicial Officer Marta M District	1. Chou Court Judge	Electron	ically Signed: 04/27/2022 12:45 PM
Sworn testimony has been given before	the Judicial Officer by th	ne following witnesses	AT
	UNTY OF HENNEPIN ATE OF MINNESOTA		All
State of Minnes	ota		
Plaintiff vs.		I hereby Certify and Re	ENT OFFICER RETURN OF SERVICE turn that I have served a copy of this Warrant he Defendant herein named.
		Signatura	of Authorized Convice Agents

Isaac Lee Kelley

Defendant

### **DEFENDANT FACT SHEET**

Name: Isaac Lee Kelley DOB: 03/07/1981

Address: 10040 Dogwood St NW Apt B3

Coon Rapids, MN 55448

Alias Names/DOB:

**SID**: MN99009667

Height:

Weight:

Eye Color:

Hair Color:

Gender: MALE
Race: Black
Fingerprints Required per Statute: Yes

Fingerprints Required per Statute: Yes
Fingerprint match to Criminal History Record: Yes

Driver's License #:

 SILS Person ID #:
 384885

 SILS Tracking No.
 3233888

**Alcohol Concentration:** 

# MINNESOTA JUDICIAL BRANCH

## **STATUTE AND OFFENSE GRID**

Cnt Nbr	Statute Type	Offense Date(s)	Statute Nbrs and Descriptions	Offense Level	MOC	GOC	Controlling Agencies	Case Numbers
1	Charge	7/4/2021	152.023.1(1) Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic	Felony	DF2C0		MN0274300	21004642
	Penalty	7/4/2021	152.023.3(a) Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale or Possession - Penalty - 20 Years/\$250,000	Felony	DF2C0		MN0274300	21004642
	Definition	7/4/2021	609.101.3 Minimum Fines-Controlled Substance Offenses	No-Level	DF2C0		MN0274300	21004642

